confiscation as per the provisions of Section 111(m) and 111 (o) of the Customs Act,
1962. However, as the said goods were not physically available for confiscation, why
fine should not be imposed in lieu of confiscation under Section 125 of the Customs
4ct,7962;

The differential Customs Duty amounting to Rs.93,15,4461- (Rupees Ninety
Three Lakh, Fifteen Thousand, Four Hundred and Forty Six Only) as
mentioned in the Show Cause Notice should not be demanded and recovered from
them under Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962;

,

The interest at the applicable rate should not be recovered from them on the said
differential Customs Duty as mentioned at (iii) above under Section 28 AA of the

[...]

mentioned in the notice should not be demanded under Section 28 (4) of the
Customs Act, 1952 along with applicable interest as per Section 28AA of the Customs
Act. 1962.

lr,

t

15,3

The subject goods as detailed in the notice having a total assessable value of Rs.

35,97,6131- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred and
Thirteen Only) should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(q) of the
Customs Act, 1952.

Penalty should not be imposed on the importer under Section 112 (a) and lot Ll4 A
andll4AAof the Customs Act, 1952.

M/s. I. M. Logistics, as to why Penalty should not be imposed on them under Section

[...]

amount of total penalty imposed, subject to the payment of total duty amount and
interest confirmed and the amount of 25olo of penalty imposed within 30 days of the
receipt of this order,

(v) I order confiscation of the impugned goods having total assessable value of
Rs.35,97,6131- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh, Ninety Seven Thousand, Six
Hundred and Thirteen only) as mentioned in the Show Cause Notice under the
provisions of Section 111(m) and 111(o) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, as

IN CASE OF SHOW CAUSE NOTICE NO 2678l2o23-24lADc/Gr.IvlCAC/JNCH dated
27.02.2024

the said goods are not physically available for confiscation, I impose a